Our ref:



Date:

19-December-2018

M/s AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd 78 Shenton Way #08-16 Chartis Building Singapore 079120

Dear Sir / Mdm

RE: Accident Involving SJL5046D and SKW1760G on 23.09.2018

I forward herewith copies of the following documents for claiming against your insured for my loss of use:-

1.	Cash-in-Lieu	\$ 2,318.00
2.	Loss Of Rental @ \$100.00 x 36 Days	\$ 3,600.00
3.	Towing charges	\$ 120.00
		\$ 6,038.00

Your co-operation and prompt settlement towards this matter are much appreciated.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of this letter.

Thank you very much for your kind attention.

Yours faithfully

endl



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 67414108

Our Ref: CC4/AIG18017529/Kea3

16 OCT 2018

TAN LENG NEE BLK 130 PASIR RIS ST 11 #04-297 SINGAPORE 510310

Dear Sir/Madam.

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKW 1760G AND SJL 5046D ON 23/09/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD)(if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Asher

Case Handler DID: 6841 6051 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: Ashersng@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

AUTHORIZATION TO ACT (AIG Asia Pacific – EXPRESS THIRD PARTY CLAIM)

1, Neo Che Grap ("	the third party claimant")
of BUR 104 Bedok Reservoir Rd #07-368	
owner of SJ15046D (vehicle no	o.) hereby authorize
S> H Moder Pto Ltd	
("the workshop") to act for me with respect to my cla	aim for repair costs and/or
rental and/or loss of use ("claim") for my vehicle no.	Տ <u>յւ 5৩460</u> that was
damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred or	<u>ነ </u>
along Sines Street 3	(location)
involving vehicle no/s Skw17teG	("the accident").
I further authorize the workshop to settle the abo	ove mentioned claim in a
manner that they deem fit and the workshop is fur	
payment furtherto settlement of my claim with payme	
favour of the workshop.	
I further acknowledge that any settlement the wo	rkshop may reach on my
behalf is on a without prejudice and without admiss	ion of liability basis insofar
as the driver/owner/insurers of the other vehicle/s is	
Date this 30 day of March (mon	th) 20 <u> >∞ (</u> year)
\mathcal{O}	on soll :
	S (///
Opmyst	
Signed by "the third party claimant" Signed by	y "the workshop"

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, S & H MOTOR PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd <u>LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD</u> (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for <u>S\$2.318.00</u> (Nett Value), <u>S\$2,300.00</u> (Loss of <u>Use/Rental</u>), <u>S\$335.05</u> (Disbursement) for vehicle no. <u>SIL 5046D</u> that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on <u>23/09/2018</u> (date) along <u>SIMELST 3</u> (location) involving vehicle no/s <u>SKW 1760G</u>.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 26/09/2018 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>NEO CHEE GIAP</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SJI 5046D</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to <u>SIL</u> 5046D (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

EVERVIT LEASING PTE LTD

33 Tannery Lane #01-02 Singapore 347789 Tel: 6788 1313

ate:	24/09/2018		
ime:	Neo Chee Giap		
ldress:	Blk 104 #07-368		
	Bedok Reservoir Rd		
	Singapore 470104		
hicle No:	SGY 6676 X		
	DESCRIPTION	AN.	IOUNT
			2 600 00
ental from 2	4.09.2018 to 31.10.2018 @S\$100.00 x 36 days	\$	3,600.00
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
e partition of the second			
-y '4			
espera de al activo de la compansa d			3,600.00
	Total	>	3,000,00
14.00			
		1 - 7 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 7	

EVERVIT LEASING PTE LTD

33 Tannery Lane #01-02 Singapore 347789 UEN: 198101530H Tel: 6292 3000 Fax: 6298 5995

Vehicle Hiring Agreement

Hirer's Particu	NEO CHEE G	FIAP A	ddress:	AIK 104 BO	dok RESERVOIP -368
NRIC No:	517194247			ROAD #07	1-368
Contact No:	822815-62	E _I	mail:	500R476	1104-
842 ·					
Hired Vehicle	Information	a jerova po ili komen Karantaria			and the second second
Registration N	10: SEY 6676	the same of the sa		NISSAN K	4110
Fuel level:	e	(e.g. ¾, ½ e	The second is a second to the second		
Mileage Out:		THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE	ileage In:	THE STREET OF STREET	(m
Please note of	fown any damage to the		e you collect eft	trie venicie.	
		L(71t		
		- (~)/	, 	(i))	
	.		***	9 -j	
	لي خيم				
***		7 Property		r Vill	
feet week as	Rear				Front
	JA	L. James			
			1		
	·	_(_)!	<u> </u>	السال ا	
		P	ight		
					a la coll
I am hiring	the above vehicle	rom Evervit	_easing Pte	Ltd commencing	<u> 24-9-20/(</u> date 1 700-00 per da
600	(time) to	that (nate)	(dirio) ac o	§ <i>∕⊘⊘ é⊘</i> per da
to the total of	narge of S\$ 3 . 600	<i>00</i> (subje	ct to prevail	ng GST).	
					and CR150 00 (cubient i
I shall return	n the vehicle with a full	tank of fuel.	understand	i that I will be char Ne It is my responsi	ged S\$150.00 (subject of bility to check that the fu
prevailing G	ST) if the fuel tank is not efore I drive off the vehicl	Hire	orrane verno r's initial)	act it to try toops	bility to check that the fu
tank is full De	Stole Lattike out me Action			Tarahan	wont of an accident
I note that th	e rental vehicle is insure	d under a third	party insuran	ice coverage, in the	SVOIR OF GIT GOOMS
- I am liab	ole for repair costs to the liable for excess of	venicle, and	(subject	to prevailing GST)	for the settlement of ar
- I Shall I	t third party claim (where	applicable)			
			nd chall fulls	rindemnify Everyit L	easing Pte Ltd for any ar hether caused by collisio
will underta	ake to pay for any summ	ons receiveu, a r equipment du	ring the term	of this Agreement w	hether caused by collisio
fire flood vi	andalism, theft or any oth	er cause			
, 1110, 11000, 11	Lite the torms	and conditions	as set out ov	erleaf	
I hereby agr	ree to abide to the terms	and contactorie.			
	June June				
V	1 - 9 Date - #10.5	Brand Sta		Hirer's Signature 8	
	ature & Date 24/9//	Sirija serija nada serend 		(Vehicle Check-In	



Date 25th September 2018

The Motor Claims Department AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd 78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore 079120

RE : VEHICLE NO. SJL5046D ACCIDENT DATE: 23.09.2018

Refers to the above vehicle in our workshop for repair, we hereby inform you that the vehicle is very badly damaged and the cost of repair is more that S\$8,000.00 and not economical for repair. Kindly arrange for surveyor to survey vehicle.

Towing Charge (Use King Trolley)

Shall you require any assistance pertaining this matter, please do not hesitate to contact undersigned.

Yours faithfully S & H Motor Pte Ltd

Doris Ang

LAN CITY Sandy Park 1

LAN CITY BLK/HSE 104 #07-368 BEDOK RESERVOIR ROAD EUNOS VISTA SINGAPORE 470104

Accident and Emergency TAX INVOICE

Page 1 of 2

GST Reg No 20-0409811-2 Business Req No 53029034%

Print Date/Time 23.09.2018/19:32:28

Bill Date 23.09.2018 Customer No 4245132 3018040461 Case No. Bill Document No 8205350013 Visit Type AGE WALK-IN Visit Date 23.09.2018

Attending Doctor DR KWOK WEI LIANG (900

WEILIANG)

Code Service Description Qty Amount (SS) Date 23.09.2018 7108000002 CONSULTATION - AFTER HOUR 1 116.82 44.30 23.09.2018 CELE9 CELEBREX 200MG CAPSULES 10 HIRUDOID (per tube) CREAM 14.56 23.09.2018 HIRUL 23.09.2018 NORG1 NORGESIC TABLETS 20 25.20 200.98 Subtotal 200.98 Hospital Charges 14.07 GST @ 7% 215.05 Hospital Charges Subtotal 215.05 Total Bill 215.05 Total Hospital Charges Payment ***********2339 215,05-23.09.2018 Visa/Master Cd (PEH)

Note: (")-non discountable items (*)-A&E charges

Customer No./Name: 4245132

LAN CITY

Case Number:

3018040461

Balance Due (89)

0.00

Cheque Amount:

Cheque Number:

Cheque should be crossed and made payable to "Parkway Hospitals Singapore Pte Ltd". Please detach and return this section with your payment.

MM0011644



10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701 www.lta.gov.sg

15 Oct 2018

Our ref 1510180501N001121165

NEO CHEE GIAP APT BLK 104 BEDOK RESERVOIR ROAD #07-368 SINGAPORE 470104

Dear MR NEO CHEE GIAP

NOTIFICATION ON TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP FOR VEHICLE NO. SJI.5046D

We are pleased to inform you that your application to transfer ownership of the above-mentioned vehicle has been approved. You are no longer the registered owner of the vehicle with effect from 15 Oct 2018. The details are as follows:

Vehicle No. : SJL5046D
Application Date : 15 Oct 2018
Effective Transfer of Ownership Date : 15 Oct 2018
Vehicle Make : SUBARU

Vehicle Model : IMPREZA 5D 1.5R AWD AT Chassis No./Trailer Chassis No. : JF1GH3KS58G017717 / -

Engine No./Motor No. : EL15D407506 / -

- Please contact our customer service officers at tel: 1800-CALL LTA (1800-2255 582) should you require further assistance.
- Thank you.

Yours sincerely

NG LAY CHOO (MS)
DEPUTY DIRECTOR, VRL SERVICE OPERATIONS
VEHICLE SERVICES GROUP
LAND TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

[This is a computer-generated notice that requires no signature.]

From 15 February 2017, you do not need to display road tax disc on the windscreen of your vehicle. LTA has stopped issuing physical road tax discs as part of our efforts to streamline our processes. Please ensure that your original motor insurance certificate is readily available in your vehicle at all times. If you are driving into Malaysia, you are advised to carry printed proof of the validity of your road tax in your vehicle.



RE: 4943873341SG | SJL5046D & SKW1760G (AIG) on 23/09/2018 - LKK REF CC4/AIG18017529/Kea3

Chan, Kian-Meng < Kianmeng. Chan 1@aig.com >

Fri 2/14/2020 11:08 AM

To: Asher Sng (LKKAuto) < Asher Sng@lkkauto.com>

Dear Asher,

Understand that TPV is deregistered 23 days after accident. Please proceed to settle at best terms with TP.

Best regards,

Chan Kian Meng

AIG

Complex Claims Examiner

Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd

AIG Building, 78 Shenton Way, #08-16, Singapore 079120

Tel +(65) 6419 1678

KianMeng.Chan1@aig.com | www.aig.sg

From: Asher Sng (LKKAuto) < Asher Sng@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Friday, February 14, 2020 11:03 AM

To: Chan, Kian-Meng < Kianmeng. Chan 1@aig.com >

Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: 4943873341SG | SJL5046D & SKW1760G (AIG) on 23/09/2018 - LKK REF CC4/AIG18017529/Kea3

This message is from an external sender; be cautious with links and attachments.

Hi Kian Meng,

We refer to our tele-conversation.

We will process to offer and settle with third party follows: -

1. Nett Value \$ 2,318.00 2. Loss of Rental (23days x \$100) \$ 2,300.00 3. Towing Fee 120.00 4. Medical Fee 215.05 **TOTAL** \$4,953.05

Above information for your easy reference.

Thank You.

Best Regards,

Asher Sng | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

phone: 6841-6051 | email: <u>ashersng@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)



From: Vic (LKKAuto) < vicalpeh@lkkauto.com > Sent: Wednesday, 30 October 2019 11:06 AM To: Chan, Kian-Meng < Kianmeng.Chan1@aig.com>

Cc: Khanchna (LKK Auto) < khanchna@lkkauto.com; Asher Sng (LKKAuto) < AsherSng@lkkauto.com; Admin A < admin-to-asherSng@lkkauto.com; Admin A admin-to-asherSng@lkkauto.com; Admin-to-asherSng@lkkauto.com; Admin-to-asherSng@lkkauto.com

a@lkkauto.com>; Vic (LKKAuto) < vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: 4943873341SG | SJL5046D & SKW1760G (AIG) on 23/09/2018 - LKK REF CC4/AIG18017529/Kea3

Dear Kian Meng,

We refer to your below email.

Please be informed that based on our records, we are currently pending for offer acceptance from TP repairer and this is handled by

We will follow up on the matter.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: <u>vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)



This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

From: Chan, Kian-Meng [mailto:Kianmeng.Chan1@aig.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 30 October, 2019 9:37 AM

To: Khanchna (LKK Auto)

Subject: 4943873341SG | SJL5046D & SKW1760G (AIG) on 23/09/2018

Dear Khanchna,

We refer to claim in subject matter, kindly advise claim status and whether we have surveyed vehicle by soonest. As this is a review seeking for claim closure, appreciate your advice if there is opportunity to do so.

Best regards,

Chan Kian Meng

Complex Claims Examiner Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd

AIG Building, 78 Shenton Way, #08-16, Singapore 079120

Tel +(65) 6419 1678

KianMeng.Chan1@aig.com | www.aig.sg

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.